
AMENDMENT NO. 2    
CONTRACT NO. 35282

Modeling Support Services

This Agreement was made and entered into on the 21st day of May, 2004, by and between David J Collins Engineering, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This agreement is hereby extended through May 6, 2009.

2. Effective July 1, 2008, hourly rates will be replaced by the following updated single rate table in accordance with the 2007 average inflation rate as certified by the City of Portland Auditor and as provided for in Amendment No. 1 to this agreement:

CONTRACTOR:

David Collins:                 
$109.30/hour

SUBCONTRACTORS:

Lanier Consulting: 
$92.90/hour

DK Whitaker Engineering:    
$92.90/hour 
3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $300,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



David J Collins Engineering


By:  












Date














(Name and Title)

Address:     




            



Telephone: 




Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                

By: 




By City Attorney                             Date
          Auditor 


Date




By: 






         
         Mayor/Elected Official 

Date


